Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FO	RKS ONLY 8412-1
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Credit Suisse,	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Cayman Islands Brand	Name: Trover Solutions Inc.
Cayman Islands Brand as Colleteral Agen Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1930 Bishop Lane
Corporation- State:	City: Louisville
Other	State: KY
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: U.S. Zip: 40218
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XNo	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) July 18, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Termination & Release of Security X Other Interests in Patents, Trademark	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
and Copyrights 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 365
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:
State: IL Zip: 60601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 312-558-6352	b. Deposit Account Number 232428
Fax Number: 312-558-5700	Authorized User Name Laura Konrath
Email Address: 1koprath@winston.com	1/1/2/2/2/
9. Signature: Signature	//////////////////////////////////////
Laura Konrath ' / Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
, 44.110 0 1 010011 019.1119	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Expiration Date

Continuation Schedule I

Trover Solutions, Inc.

Registered Trademarks

Expiration Date May 19, 2002 June 10, 2003 April 2, 2002 April 2, 2002 May 15, 2001 **Issued Date** January 31, 2001 May 1, 2000 July 7, 2000. July 6, 2000 July 6, 2000 Filing Date RECOVERIES & HEALTHCARE RECOVERIES Trademark Title HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS & design [swoosh] design (double SOLUTIONS swoosh]
TROVERIS TRANSPAC TRANSPAC Application Number 76/202,036 76/083,899 76/083,898 76/039,207 76/085,389 Registration umber 2,555,156 2,451,116 2,555,157 2,551,023 2,725,194 4 M M

Issued Date August 6, 2003 August 6, 2003 Filing Date Trademark Applications HEALTHCARE RECOVERIES HEALTHCASE Application Title Registration

Number

Application Number

78/284,065

Q.

78/294,076

RECOVERIES &

CT01/SHERER/21 (440.)

													Total State of the		
October 28, 2002			December 21, 2001		July 23, 2003			July 23, 2003			August 6, 2003	July 23, 2003		August 6, 2003	
Design [swoosh]	SCIENCE OF	RECOVERY	TROVER	SOLUTIONS	TROVER	SOLUTIONS &	Design [swoosh]	TROVER	SOLUTIONS &	Design [swoosh]	TROVERIS	TROVERUS &	design [swoosh]	Troveris & design	[swoosh]
78.178.995			76/352,698		78/277,899			78/277,908			78/283,759	78/277,888		78/283,768	

Winston & Strawn

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS (this "Release") is made this 18th day of July 2006 (the "Release Date") by Credit Suisse, as Collateral Agent for the lenders from time to time party to the Credit Agreement described below (the "Secured Party"), for the benefit of Trover Solutions Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower") and TSI Holding Co, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings", collectively with the Borrower, the "Released Parties").

WHEREAS, the Released Parties have entered into that certain Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2005, with the Secured Party, Credit Suisse, as administrative agent, and the lenders from time to time party thereto (as at any time prior to the date hereof amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, to secure payment and performance in full of the lender obligations, the Released Parties and the Secured Party entered into certain Security Documents, including (1) the Patent Security Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2005 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), (2) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2005 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and (3) the Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2005 (the "Copyright Security Agreement," collectively with the Patent Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the "IP Security Agreements"), pursuant to which the Released Parties granted to the Secured Party security interests and liens in and to certain assets of the Released Parties, including but not limited to: (i) the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), (ii) the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), and (iii) the Copyright Collateral (as defined in the Copyright Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has filed liens and/or notices of security interest against certain assets of the Released Parties; and

WHEREAS, the Released Parties have paid or otherwise satisfied all outstanding amounts and discharged all liabilities and obligations currently owing under the Credit Agreement, the Security Documents and other financing documents executed in connection therewith and have requested that the Secured Party release its security interests in the Patent Collateral, the Trademark Collateral, and the Copyright Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration thereof and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party agrees as follows:

1. Release of Security Interest. Effective as of the Release Date, Secured Party hereby irrevocably and forever terminates, releases and discharges (without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all security interests in the Patent Collateral, the Trademark Collateral, and the Copyright Collateral granted by the Released Parties under the IP Security Agreements.

1

NY01/SHAHN/1121366.5

- 2. <u>Recordation of Release</u>. Secured Party understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Released Parties with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the United States Copyright Office.
- 3. <u>Further Actions</u>. Secured Party further agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action reasonably necessary in any state, country or jurisdiction that the Released Parties may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release, provided that all such documents are to be prepared by counsel to the Released Parties and the cost and expense of such documents and actions shall be borne solely by the Released Parties.
- 4. <u>Capitalized Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Credit Agreement.
- 5. Governing Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed and enforced under the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

2

NY01/SHAHN/1121566.5

CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL AGENT

By:

Winston & Strawn

Name: ____ Title: ___

JAMES MORAN
MANAGING DIRECTOR

By: _ Name: _

DENISE L ALVARO

Title:

3

NY01/SHAHN/1121566.5

Trover Solutions, Inc.

Registered Trademarks

Registration Number Application	Application	Trademark Title	Filing Date	Issued Date	Expiration Date
2,555,157	76/083,899	HEALTHCARE RECOVERIES	July 6, 2000	April 2, 2002	
2,555,156	76/083,898	HEALTHCARE RECOVERIES &	July 6, 2000.	April 2, 2002	
2,551,023	76/039,207	design [swoosh]	May 1, 2000	May 19, 2002	
2.451.116	76/085.389	SOLUTIONS	July 7, 2000.	May 15, 2001	
		SOLUTIONS & design [double			
2,725,194	76/202,036	swoosh] TROVERIS	January 31, 2001 June 10, 2003	June 10, 2003	

Trademark Applications

Application Number	Registration Number	Application Title	Filing Date	Issued Date	Expiration Date
78/284,065		HEALTHCARE	August 6, 2003		
		RECOVERJES			
78/294,076		HEALTHCASE	August 6, 2003		
		RECOVERJES &			

CTD1/SHEREKTA (450.)

	Design [swoosh]		
78,178,995	IMPROVING THE	October 28, 2002	
	SCIENCE OF		
:	RECOVERY		
76/352,698	TROVER	December 21, 2001	
	SOLUTIONS		
78/277,899	TROVER	July 23, 2003	
	SOLUTIONS &		
	Design [swoosh]		
78/277,908	TROVER	July 23, 2003	
	SOLUTIONS &		
	Design [swoosh]		
78/283,759	TROVERIS	August 6, 2003	
78/277,888	TROVERIS &	July 23, 2003	
6 (1)	design [swoosh]		
78/283,768	Troveris & design	August 6, 2003	
	[swoosh]		

Winston & Strawn

CT01/SHERER/21-130.1

1. (

Winston & Strawn

Trover Solutions, Inc.

Registered Patents

egistration Number	Application	on Number Patent Title Filing Date Issued Date	Filing Date	Issued Date	Expiration Date
lone.					

Sus
aŭ
plic
Ap
ent Ap
Patent Ap

Application Number	Application Number Registration Number Application Title		Filing Date	Issued Date	Expiration Date
10/118,060		d for			
		Managing Account	(provisional		
_		Processing	application filed		
			April 9, 2001)		
Applied for,		Systems and Methods	August 6, 2003		
provisional		for Managing Insurance	(provisional		
application number		Claims	application filed		
60/410,828			September 16,		
			2003)		
Provisional		System and Method for March 3, 2003	March 3, 2003		
60/451,000		Managing Instrance			
				_	

CTDI/SHERER/2:430.1

n m

RECORDED: 11/13/2006